DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 DTERRALAWILC 2019-939095

12/05/2019 11:59 AM

Pas=3

APN: 1219-10-002-023

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Philip and Sharon Bushnell 281 Sierra Country Circle Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Philip and Sharon Bushnell 281 Sierra Country Circle Gardnerville. NV 89460

KARENELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That PHILIP SHERWIN BUSHNELL and SHARON MARIE BUSHNELL, husband and wife, and former Trustees of the Bushnell Family 1998 Revocable Trust, dated April 9, 1998, as amended, residing at 281 Sierra Country Circle, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460, hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to the GRANTEES, Philip Sherwin Bushnell and Sharon Marie Bushnell, Trustees of the Bushnell Sierra Sunset Trust, dated December 5, 2019, and to the successor trustees, heirs, and assigns of such GRANTEE(S) forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 281 Sierra Country Circle, Gardnerville, Nevada, 89460 and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 22 of Sierra Country Estates, Phase 2, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 27, 2000 in Book 0100, Page 4088, Document No. 485130.

Together with a private access easement set forth on map of Sierra Country Estates Phase 2.

Subject to (1) all general and special taxes for the current fiscal year, and (2) all covenants, conditions, restrictions, restorations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof, to be held and managed as the community property of the two Grantors.

WITNESS OUR HANDS this 5th	day of December, 2019.
WITNESS OUR HANDS this -5	day of the control of
	There all
	PHILIP SHERWIN BUSHNELL
	Dern M Bushmeel
	SHARON MARIE BUSHNELL

STATE OF NEVADA)
): ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the the day of December

2019, by Philip Sherwin Bushnell and Sharon Marie Bushnell.

NOTARY PUBLIC

	E OF NEVADA ARATION OF VALUE		
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^	
	a) 1219-10-002-023		
	b)	\ \	
	d)	\ \	
		\ \	
2.	Type of Property:	\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.		
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	BOOKPAGEDATE OF RECORDING:	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other	NOTES: Trust OR 12	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s N/A	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:		
	Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$ N/A	<i>b</i>
	Tanzani	Ψ_11/11	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	 a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sect b. Explain Reason for Exemption:transf 	ion # (7)	
	WITHOU	T CONSIDERATION	
_	D. H.I.Y.		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
The	undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	alty of perjury purcuant to NDS 275 060 and NDS	
375	110, that the information provided is correct to the b	pest of their information and belief, and can be	
sup	orted by documentation if called upon to substantia	te the information provided herein. Furthermore, the	
part	les agree that disallowance of any claimed exemptio	n, or other determination of additional tax due, may	
resu	It in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month.	
Pursuan	t to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.	
Signatu	1 yell so Lell		
oiguatu	Philip Sherwin Byshnell	Capacity <u>owner and trustee</u>	
Signatu	re Sharow m / Dusprell	Capacity <u>owner and trustee</u>	
	Sharon Marie Bushnell SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		
/	(REQUIRED) Philip Sherwin Bush	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION nell (REQUIRED) Philip Sherwin Bushr	nell
and,	Sharon Marie Bushnell	and Sharon marte bushnell, trust	cees
Print Na Address		nt Name <u>of the Bushnell Sierra Su</u> nset Es	state
City:	281 Sierra Country Circle Add Gardnerville Cit	dress: <u>281 Sierra Country Circle</u> Tru Y: <u>Gardnerville</u> UDT E	
State:		te: <u>NV Zip:89410</u> 2019	,60.0
СОМРА	NY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
	quired if not the seller or buyer)		
		scrow#	
Address			
City: _	Minden State: Name of the State	V Zip: 89423	
	(TRO IN TODATE MECOND THIS FORM MA	L DE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	